
January in Chitdren's

This is your officiaI announcement that January is finatty over. I wasn't sure

we'd make it there for a white. But, here we are!

Some hightights from our month:

. Ontine Storytime exptored books about pizza, rubber duckies, cookies,

pockets, numbers, sandwiches, and rocks. Whew!We also received a

phone caLt from a daycare provider in San Diego, CA. She had a tot of

great questions about how we did it, particutarty how I made the flanneI

boards. (She was wondering if I had written a book? And where she

coutd buy it? ldidn't taugh out loud, because that seemed rude.)

. We had a tovety STEAM program in conjunction with the Bett Museum.

. Page Turners and Teen Book Ctub met, with wonderfuI conversations

happening surrounding some great books.

o Lego Ctub had a great beginning to the year, with 30 engineers buitding

around the theme of "animats." Betta Prato has teft the area, and her

ptace has been capabty taken by Hattey Ortenbtad. A 1 6-year-otd big

sister to four sibtings, Hattey has been around the Lego tabte a time or

two.
o We handed out Artastic kits so our tibrary kids coutd join Grandma

Nance in crayoning and painting snowftakes and sprinkling satt on

them. Detightfu t!

. ITWAS NEWBERY MONDAY!!!!!!!!!! (My favorite davof thevear.)The

Newbery winner was "The First State of Being" by Erin Entrada Kelty, and

the Catdecott went to "Chooch Hetped" by Andrea L. Rogers with

iLtustrations by Rebecca Lee Kunz. Bragging moment: We were one of

onty 5 Libraries in the STATE that owned "Chooch Hetped" when it was

announced, and we atready owned aLt the medaI and honor books in

both categories. (And severat others.) Take that with a grain of salt

however, because these books are awarded by a committee of fifteen'

Who knows what they'tt think worthy? Maybe next year we won't have

a ny...

. HaPPY Reading!



Monthly Repont - ovenview fot Jan 2025

Locations on this nepont: Gnand Rapids Anea Libnary
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Grand Rapids Area Library

Reference Statistics

January 2025

Door Gount

Reference Questions

Gomputer Help Over 5 Minutes

Tests Proctored

Public Gomputer Use: Sessions
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GRAL Children's Library Monthly Statistics
January 2025

Online Storytime

Programs: 5

Facebook plays: 993*

YouTube views: 1400

Total views: 2393

0U07
01/08
0Ut4
0v2l
0U22
0U27
0127
0|28

Book Time
Afterschool STEAM
Book Time
Book Time
Teen Book Club
Lego Club
Page Turners
Book Time

Artastic

Programs: 1

Facebook plays: 181

YouTube views: 42

Total views: 223

Kits handed out: 150

4t
26
33

30
6

30
6

37

Total Programs:
Book Times : 4

Library Programs: 4

8 People:209
People: 141

People: 68

Class Visit: I groups PeoPle: 10
. RJEMS SPED: 10

Reference Questions 2025:. 419

Reference Questions 20242 431'

*The Meta platform has changed how they calculate Facebook viewer metric. They have changed views

to plays.
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GRAND RAPIDS AREA LIBRARYi 2025 Volunteer Report

Monlh
Librory

Foundotion

# Vol Hours # Vol Hours # Vo! Hours # Vol Hours # Vol Hours # Vol Hours

Jonuory
Februory
Morch
April
Moy
June
July
August
September
Oclober
November
December

27 160.75 3 90.50 7 27.00 9 85.75 2 5.00 30 251.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Tolol r 60.75 90.50 27.00 85.75 5.00

Regulor
Volunteers

RSVP

Volunteers
Librory Boord

[ibrory
Friends

Totol Totol

'F 251.25


